containing the summary of results of remote e-voting and e-voting during the AGM.

8. There was no shareholder who opted for both the facilities, i.e. remote e-voting and e-voting
during the AGM.

9. As on the cut-off date, the fully paid-up equity share capital of the Company was Rs.
98,19,99,620/- (Rupees Ninety-Eight Crore Nineteen Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand Six Hundred
and Twenty only) divided into 9,81,99,962 (Nine Crore Eighty-One Lakh Ninety-Nine Thousand
Nine Hundred Sixty-Two) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten Only) each.

10. The consolidated summary of results of e-voting during AGM and remote e-voting are as
under:

Resolution No. 1 To consider and adopt: -

a) the audited standalone financial statements of the Company for the